## RESOLUTION No. <u>43</u>

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has an ordinance fixing the rates for sewerage service and has provided therein that the Council may fix rates for such service by Resolution for all classes of buildings, structures and properties not provided for in said ordinance; and

WHEREAS, rates for sewerage service for schools served by the City of Kirkland were basically established by Resolution No. 275, of December 29, 1941, and have never been revised or changed to meet present costs of rendering such service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following rates and charges are hereby fixed for sewerage service to school buildings served by the City of Kirkland:

a. During the nine (9) months of the school year charges shall be determined by the number of persons in daily attendance in accordance with the following schedule:

Schools inside City of Kirkland- no showers-- 4¢ per person Schools outside City- no showers-- 5¢ " " Schools inside City- with showers-- 5¢ " " Schools outside City- with showers-- 6¢ " "

These charges shall be effective for the nine months from  $S_{\theta}$  ptember to May, inclusive. Enrollment count shall be made the last of September and the last of January each year.

- b. A flat rate of \$5.00 per month shall be charged each school building during the three months of the year when school is not in session. There shall be not over two custodians at each school during the vacation period.
- c. The rates hereby fixed shall be effective November 1, 1956.

  Introduced the 15th day of October, 1956.

  PASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of November, 1956.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk